	Atty. Docket No.: 9761-000278/US Page <u>Lof</u> 1
	P =
102260933 Please record the attached orig	its and Trademarks: inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Steven SHIH Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YES NO 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: October 11, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No(s).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Giant Manufacturing Co., Ltd. Internal Address: Street Address: 19, Shun Farn Rd., Long Chuan Li, Tachia City: Taichung Hsien State: ZIP: Country: Taiwan, Republic of China Postal Code: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO se execution date of the application is: October 11, 2002 B. Patent No.(s).
New 10274 984 Additional numbers attack	hed? YES NO
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910 City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195 Country: USA 	 6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached. 8. Deposit account number: 08-0750 (Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Two (2)

10/23/2002 RHARIS1 0000004/ 10274984 00 FILBOR: 40.00 BP

Terry L. Clark/ Reg. No. 32,644 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.

PATENT REEL: 013405 FRAME: 0280

October 22, 2002

Date

ASSIGNMENT DEED

COVERING MEMBERS	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (check one) a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) conc U.S. patent application Serial No	ons of the patents and patent
CE II C I C I C I C I C I C I C I C I C	
(Address) 17, Lane 180, Yuan Tung St., Lung Ching, Taichung Hsien,	
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
(Full name of third joint, inventor, if any) (Address)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: (Name of Assignee) GIANT MANUFACTURING CO., LTD. (Address of assignee) 19. Shun Farn Rd., Long Chuan Li, Tachia, Taichun	g Hsien, Taiwan
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one)	
(state or country)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its success the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its represe ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawfur continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do exto aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for Solven Shirk. (Signature of sole or first inventor)	or this invention. authorize(s) and request(s) the assignee of the entire right, title entatives, any facts know to the l papers, execute all divisional, assignment papers to cause any verything necessary or desirable
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

RECORDED: 10/22/2002

PATENT REEL: 013405 FRAME: 0281